3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 215EP2018 | RK | TE
(UMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE RS TISTRTIIVE P I
C | ECR-19-017662 13N0V2019 | JAH | RK
283710601 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D FCR-21-123461 08DEC2021 | FJ | RK
2831060-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
1-28371000-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2831060-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2831060-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE 1.93 mm [.076] -
INSUL [ 1.93 mm [.076] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: JAE TERMINAL JAE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET CONTACT - 1 - 1 - 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH q::i%:r- TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 21190872-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
3 70-4 30 mm [ 146- 169 [N] 1 60-2.20 mm [ 063- 087 IN] - 1 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL ARl 11764 Rev | , , N - [ 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
appl 1eaTonEd E AR AR N 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
SPECTIFICATION - - - - 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- 1 - 1 - 2344940 -] AR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPUEDA - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL 5 - 1 1 1 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
15726181 M?23S05K351 - 1 1 1 1 2344908~ SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 1 1 1 1 2344907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
- 1 1 1 1 455888-14 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
=) - -
ST7F r mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING L] 1 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- 1 1 1 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 50
- 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
%VVﬁ\R N IPJCi - ? ? 7 7 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE A R IR R 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN. SPRING LOADED 50
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -l ]2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO [ [0 [ - [ 1 [ 21196521 [FEED CAM, PRE FEED I
/N RECOMVENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ol [ ziisessl [FEED CM. POST TEED 4]
P%%<>P E{% S{217U{D A\N[) A{)\JLJSAT%4E{wW—S - 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ‘ S L I IO 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | w 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24272, _ | | W W 1 702396-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- ? ? 7 7 20719383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - / / ? ? 2-728449672-6 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B B
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ! ! ! ! c844992- | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ] 2 2 2 2 1-18028-¢ WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
1 - 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 [INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 1 1 1 3-722280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSITON | 7
- 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
1 - 1 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| 1 ? ? 1 1 2-1803703-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - - - - - - !
- - - - - 6
- 1 1 1 1 2119757-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 3-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ? ? 1 1 3-1803453-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- - - - - - - ’
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1803766-7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
ST7-721- 71 -2 ] -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
HIF ST e o CRANGE aib PIE CouTsolt o Enclicertie" et aktion | DWN 22-MAY-18 —> TE Connectivit
R_KNEPPER —— y
DIMENS IONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK»BROOKENS oIS — TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 22 -MAY-18 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " T Deeon Bide feed
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{:::}gﬁﬁ - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
4 & 4 O{ 4> ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of i T A 1| 00779 [@=2837060 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

N

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

e —

44 .60£0.05

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF REF
Q)Y S

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWF?,KNEPPER 22-MAY-18 > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTKBROOKENS 227MAY718 HOrHSburg' T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 22-MAY-18 [nNaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON .
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = PR TeRTIaN S7Ee *
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES +- g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2837060 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S ‘C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2837060-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2837060-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2837060-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 193 mm [.076] F
INSUL |1.93 mm [.076] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: JAE TERMINAL JAE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET CONTACT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = F [ TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ LT 2119082-5  JCAM, SNALL, [NSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
ot e e — e e e -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
' ' ‘ JAHL7172874 S ' ‘ ‘ ‘ N - || 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TN o ~ ] 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED/S\ “[REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL S L c119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEELD 1]
TeT T TEEIEEE - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 2] 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 143
- - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
- 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
y : - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
%;E V=0 %EIY?NQEGW %EgEEEHEEGEETHNG S\ - | 1 | 1 | 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
E— - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
I 25mm? 1.28+/-0.05 [ 050+/-.002] 5.3 _ | | 2844907 -1 POST  LOCKING 98
0.85mm? 1.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] = 6.2 B 1558884 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
0. 50mme |.13+/-0.05 [.044+/-.002] 6.6 B 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
¥WARNING -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -t 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 06
(1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : f f W1§g§§2§360 igib ES&NHDsgéiﬂGREgibESA A 10 28
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 0 S EEETENRTRRE G
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ;EgPEEIQETEg%wGADiEE%E&%WE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T - | 1 | 21196521 |FELD CAM. PRE FEED 48
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ‘ B 10060271 |5CR, BHSC, Rofy (MS K 2v) 4
CTORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zf: -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ B D 2-2844962-6 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP MEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i 0844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT [S RECOMMENDED. - e je | 1-19028-2 WASHER, FLAT, HEG M4 20
- 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5. BgéiagN%PE%éi}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NS 51798061 INSERT . SHEAR 3
’ - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
- 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 11
N - 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N ] 2-1803703-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - I
- - - - - S
- 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 3-1803453-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- - - - - ’
N 1803766-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
AT TS — TE Commectiviy
R_.KNEPPER G Y
DIMENS IONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK»BROOKENS coMAT-TE ) TE Horrisburg, PA T17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 27 -MAY-18 [NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J - L DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL ) FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2837060 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

ol
.

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

$ T 1¢bRH

35.57£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| ‘i’)REF
REF ﬁgﬂ::z
m_ =

=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

T R B [ 2T T T8 = = ey
CHK 22-MAY-18 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[\ DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS TBROOKENS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 27 -MAY-18 |NAME ‘
- L DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL ShOWﬂ On ShGG%S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 i T Applicator
‘ ‘ > PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ‘i%fii}3mc + RPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2837060
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2837060-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2837060-1

